MIDDLETON HUNT PONY CLUB

FINAL OF THE JUNIOR SERIES TEAM & INDIVIDUAL SHOW JUMPING COMPETITION SUNDAY 27TH OCTOBER 2024 AT BISHOP BURTON COLLEGE

ALL CLASSES ARE PRE-ENTRY ONLY Closing Date: Sunday 20th October 2024, Start time approx. 9.00am Entries to: Mrs Emma Lund, Manor Farm, Broughton, Malton, YO17 6QJ emmabrader@aol.com

Classes 2, 3 and 4 are FINALS for the Junior Series and only open to qualified teams and individuals. Classes are Single Phase and will include a timed section.

- Class 1: 55cm Open Class sponsored by The Middleton Pony Club
- Class 2: Junior Series Final sponsored by Wolds Equine Laundry 10 years and under 60cm
- Class 3: Junior Series Final sponsored by The Bedding Barn 12 years and under – 70cm
- Class 4: Junior Series Final sponsored by Stonehills Farm Pantry 12 years and under 80cm

Entry fees: All classes £18 payable by BACS to Middleton Hunt Pony Club





MIDDLETON HUNT PONY CLUB

Rosettes to 6th place in all classes & sashes to winning teams and individuals in the Junior Series Final Classes kindly sponsored by Equine Reproductive Services Plaques kindly sponsored by Hunter Gee Holroyd Chartered Accountants Photograph to the winning Junior Series Final individuals kindly donated by Tom Milburn Photography www.tommilburnphotography.co.uk



Times will be available on the Middleton Pony Club Website by 9pm on 24th October

Information and Rules

To be run under Pony Club Show Jumping Rules 2022 with exception of membership Qualifying criteria as detailed on the Middleton Pony Club website <u>Junior Series information » Middleton (pcuk.org)</u>. Random passport checks will be carried out.

Hard hats to the required standard must be fastened and always worn when mounted. No jewellery allowed. Jackets and ties/stocks to be worn and hair below the collar must be in a hair net. Team Coaches must complete their own Team Tack Checks.

Owners and riders entering their horse/pony do so at their own risk. The Middleton Hunt Pony Club Officers and Members and the Landowners will accept no liability of any kind in respect of any loss, damage or accident to horse, rider, spectators or any other persons or property whatsoever.

The organisers of this event have taken every responsible precaution to ensure the health and safety of everyone present. For these measures to be effective, members of the public and all competitors must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents and must comply with the organisers, officials and stewards.

The decision of the judges is final. Any objections should be made within 15 minutes of the class finishing, together with a deposit of £25. This will be forfeited if the objection is not upheld by the Judges.

All stewards, helpers and organisers are volunteers and we would please ask that you treat them with kindness at all times.

No cars are allowed in the Horsebox park due to limited space, they must park in the main college car park. All droppings must be picked up and taken home and no tying up of ponies in the horse box park at any time. Each team must nominate one person to collect droppings in the warm up ring and main arena when your club representatives are competing. Please detail any changes to original qualifying teams together with justification within the competition rules.

Please print your own numbers and make sure they are big enough to read.IN CASE OF BAD WEATHER CONTACT Emma Lund on 07734 958539 or Trish Russell on 01904 468425.

MIDDLETON HUNT PONY CLUB

ENTRY FORM for JUNIOR SERIES FINAL 2023

Entries for.....Branch of the Pony Club

Class:		Team:		Qualifying Competition:
Name of Rider		Age	Pony/Horse Passport Name	
INDIVIDUAL ENTRIES				
Class	Name of Rider	Age	Pony/Horse Passport Name	Qualifying Competition:

Total Entry Fee £.....

Contact Name: Tel. No: Email: Email: Entries to: Emma Lund – <u>emmabrader@aol.com</u>, Manor Farm, Broughton, Malton, YO17 6QJ, 07734 958539 Entry fees by BACS to: Middleton Hunt Pony Club, Sort Code 09 01 51, Account 41255307 using the rider's name as reference